amount equal in value to the defective or questioned work, and this work will not be included in a 
subsequent estimate or payment until the defects have been remedied or the causes for doubt 
removed. 

Further, and in accordance with C.R.S. § 24-91-103, where the Contract price exceeds one 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00), partial payments shall be authorized at the end of 
each calendar month, or as soon thereafter as practicable, to the Contractor upon satisfactory 
performance of the Contract. The City shall, from the total of the Contract estimate so ascertained,